



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**
RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Fozia Rahman, DHCLSC
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: SI Dilsukh, PS KNK Marg,
Rohini.
(Mob-9405654502)
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Mirza
Amir Baig, Mr. Abdul Wahid,
Adv. for DSLSA.
Ms. Astha, Adv. for
prosecutrix.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.11.2024**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.10.2024 for filing of reply to the application bearing Crl.M.(Bail) 1340/2024 on behalf of survivor and for filing the report by the concerned Official of Delhi State Legal Services Authority ('DSLSA') giving the status of disbursement of compensation, if any.

Learned counsel for the survivor submits that the survivor has received compensation to the tune of Rs. 10.50 lakhs.

Learned counsel for DSLSA seeks some more time of two days or so to file status report as to the disbursement of compensation by the Delhi State Legal Services Authority. Time granted.

Let report be filed within two days.

Renotify on 25.11.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/yo