



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 723/2024

RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Astha, Adv. for Survivor.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR

ORDER

25.11.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 07.10.2024 for filing of reply to the application bearing Crl.M.(Bail) 1340/2024 on behalf of survivor and for filing the report by the concerned Official of Delhi State Legal Services Authority („DSLISA“) giving the status of disbursement of compensation, if any.

Matter is pending for filing status report by DSLISA as to the disbursement of compensation.

As per office note, report of behalf of Delhi State Legal Services Authority has been filed with respect to status of disbursement of compensation. As per the report, an amount of Rs. 9,50,000/- as full and final compensation has been disbursed and credited in the account of survivor on 16.07.2024. The same is on record and accepted.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks some time to file reply to the application bearing Crl.M.(Bail) 1340/2024. Heard. Allowed.



Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 02.12.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 04.02.2025 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/yo