



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 723/2024 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1340/2024

RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, DSLSA,
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State alongwith SI Kusum Choudhary.
Ms. Astha (DHCLSC) and Ms.
Megha Singh, Advs for prosecutrix.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 02.12.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 4th February, 2025.
3. List before this Court on 3rd March, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 02, 2024/KG/ms