



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**

**RADHEY SHYAM**

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

**STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERS** .....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with  
Ms. Divya Yadav and Mr. Lalit  
Luthra**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**

**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**21.04.2025**

%

1. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor, who is appearing through Video-Conferencing, prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is suffering from fever.
2. List on 23.04.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHANSHANKAR, J**

**APRIL 21, 2025**

**RJ**