



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**

RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Gahlot**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not well.

List on 29.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 23, 2025

Rahul