



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**

RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. None appeared on behalf of the appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List the matter for hearing on 28.10.2025.
4. At a later stage, Ms. Fozia Rahman, learned Advocate for DHCLSC appears through VC, she is apprised of the order passed.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MINI PUSHKARNA , J

JULY 29, 2025/pk