



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**
RADHEY SHYAMAppellant
Through: Ms. Fozia Rahman (DHCLSC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERRespondents
Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Mr.Atiq
Ur Rehman, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.03.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 552/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Aman Usman, the learned APP for the State.
3. Let the latest nominal roll of the appellant be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/Arya/as