



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**

RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Fozia Rehman, Advocate.
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Sikander A.
Siddiqui, Ms. Kriti Majumdar,
Ms. Aafreen, Ms. Mona Tomar,
Mr. Sounak Basu, Ms. Rashmi
Pandey, Mr.Kartikay Dixit, Ms.
Ayesha Shahid and Mr. Md.
Adnan, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with Mr.
Manvendra Yadav and Mr. Atiq
Ur Rehman, Advs. with SI
Kusum, P.S.KNK Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 552/2026 SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

The learned APP points that a request for adjournment has been made by the victim as her mother has undergone a surgery.

List on 21st May, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ib/ma