



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**

RADHEY SHYAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. B. Badrinath, Advocate
[DHCLSC].

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Mr. Manvendra
Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **17.07.2026**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 552/2026 (seeking suspension of sentence and
release on bail) in CRL.A. 723/2024**

1. We are informed that the learned counsel nominated by the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee to represent the appellant is unwell.
2. Accordingly, re-list on 19th August, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 17, 2026/vd/AK/Yg