



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010502162024
+ **CRL.A. 723/2024**
RADHEY SHYAMAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Hitesh Vali, APP with SI
Akanksha, PS KNK Marg.
Ms.Astha, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Ms.Megha Singh, Adv. for
prosecutrix

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 552/2026

1. On the first call, a request for a pass over was made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant. Thereafter, the matter has been called twice, but none is appearing for the appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.
3. We find that in the digital copy of the TCR received from Rohini Court, the name of the victim is still being shown. The Registry is directed to redact the same from the record.
4. List on 10th September, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/rv/pb